4 Traversing and detailing 665,776.4    1,140,975.55 

5 Data Editing and processing 140,840.13 

6 Plan and map production 44,680.8 

7 Technical report 44,975.25 

8 Accommodation 225,000 

11 VAT 5% 57,048.78 

TOTAL 1,423,024.33 

The total Estimated Cost of the project =1,423,024.33 

(One Million Four Hundred  Twenty Three Thousand Twenty Four Naira and Thirty Three  

Kobo ) 

TOTAL   44,975.25